The Government of The United States of America
War Crimes Tribunal

for The United States of America

Rural Free Delivery Route 1, Box 22
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7CS8

Phone: 774-327-9627
Website: http-/zeneralpostmastarcouncil com
Email: wetclerk@zeneralpostoffice. org

In the matter of Claimant: American National Union of The
United States of America vs Respondent: Jennifer Rene Psaki

Case # WCT-20210904-000009
JUDGMENT

Comes now, a Judgement and Order from the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of
America.

WHEREAS, the claimant has claimed within the evidence submitted to the tribunal through a
published International True Bill of Indictment, the Respondent committed war crimes by
violating Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code, and violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-
101, Violating Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights and Violating
Article 31 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of
America (International Terrorism), and

INTERNATIONAL TRANSLATION

A classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice Section of the Continental Free
Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here: LINK

WHEREAS, the Respondent is in default having failed to respond and address the claims set forth
by the Claimant within the published International True Bill of Indictment in any form, LINK on
the 196th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, translation date October 1*, 2021. The Respondent is

in dishonor and therefore is in omission to the war crimes presentment of the Claimant, and

WHEREAS, the Tribunal has examined all evidence and deliberated the elements of the case
brought forth by the Claimant with fairness in non-arbitrary sentencing. The War Crimes
Tribunal for The United States of America has the legal obligation to ensure that the most severe
crimes of concern to The United States of America and the International community do not go
unpunished and are not in conflict with the Law of Nations, and
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https://continentalfreepress.news/2020/09/20/the-universal-declaration-of-human-rights-is-hereby-classified-as-public-law-within-the-states-of-the-union-within-the-united-states-of-america/
https://americanherald.org/?wpfb_dl=758

WHEREAS the Tribunal finds respondent guilty of violating Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code for
publicly promoting experimental Gene Therapy “operating system” a medical experiment disguised
as vaccination injections LINK, and

Nuremberg Code -The voluntary consent of the human subject is absolutely essential. This
means that the person involved should have legal capacity to give consent; should be so
situated as to be able to exercise free power of choice, without the intervention of any element
of force, fraud, deceit, duress, overreaching, or other ulterior form of constraint or coercion; and
should have sufficient knowledge and comprehension of the elements of the subject matter
involved as to enable him to make an understanding and enlightened decision. The latter
element requires that before the acceptance of an affirmative decision by the experimental
subject there should be made known to him the nature, duration, and purpose of the
experiment; the method and means by which it is to be conducted; all inconveniences and
hazards reasonably to be expected,; and the effects upon his health or person which may
possibly come from his participation in the experiment.

WHEREAS, the Tribunal finds the Respondent guilty of violating Article 20 (1) of the
International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights, for promoting war propaganda in a
contrived war effort against an invisible enemy, nefariously using experimental injections, thereby
committing an act of International Terrorism against the civilian inhabitant populace and the

permanent population of The United States of America bound together in Social Compact

Agreement LINK, and

WHEREAS, the Tribunal finds the Respondent guilty of Violating Article 31 of the Bilateral
Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America,
committing an act of International Terrorism wherein the Respondent advocates and defends the
use of CDC’s guidelines LINK in a contrived war effort against an invisible enemy, and

WHEREAS, the Tribunal finds the Respondent engaged in covert deceptive practices to coerce the
civilian inhabitant populace to comply with gene therapy “operating system” a medical experiment
disguised as a vaccine containing nano technology and cell lines from human fetal tissue in

violation of the Nuremberg Code and all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101, and

WHEREAS, the Tribunal agrees that the Respondent is, as press secretary, the spokesperson for
the communist agenda, and an instrument of a dictatorial order, enforcing the communist
depopulation Agenda 21 and Agenda 30, thereby aiding and abetting the act of genocide, and the
annihilation of the civilian inhabitants’ human rights to complete the One World Government’s
totalitarian takeover carved in stone and on display on the Georgia Guide stones LINK, and

WHEREAS, the Tribunal agrees to find the Respondent guilty of committing war crimes for
aiding and abetting the globalist communist genocidal depopulation agenda by violating the public

trust, through deception in advocating for the mandate of gene therapy injections that have led to
the death of over 9,048 civilian inhabitants LINK, and
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https://pdfcoffee.com/whistleblower-declaration-pdf-free.html
https://departmentoftransportation.theunitedstatesofamerica.country/bilateral-social-compact/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=15rGY6GSU9U&t=4s
https://trohshow.com/2021/09/10/the-t-roh-show-georgia-guide-stones-advice-for-australia/
https://renz-law.com/wp-content/uploads/Jane-Doe-Declaration.pdf
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JUDGMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT JUDGED, UPON DUE CONSIDERATION, IT IS
HEREBY ADJUDGED, ORDERED AND DECREED, that Respondent Jennifer
Rene Psaki has been found guilty of advocating genocide and is actively following a
common plan to perpetrate war crimes and crimes against humanity as part of the
globalist communist Agenda 21 and 30, a New World Order agenda consisting of a
one world communist government and pre-meditated and well-constructed global
depopulation agenda by claiming medical power of attorney for the civilian
inhabitant populace, and

ORDERS

BE IT ORDERED, a Federal Common Law Lien in the amount of Five Hundred
Million (+500,000,000) in Silver Certificates or equivalent will be published in the

American Herald Newspaper and placed on Respondent, Jennifer Rene Psaki’s
person and personal property.

BE IT ORDERED, Respondent is hereby immediately exiled and deported from the
metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and

BE IT ORDERED, Respondent will receive the death penalty and face a firing
squad if Respondent returns to The United States of America.

BE IT ORDERED, anyone offering aid and comfort to the Respondent shall be
subject to the FORCED DEPORTATION ACT OF 2021 as an enemy of the
country. LINK

BE IT ORDERED, that the named Respondent is in violation of all Thirty (30)
Articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and in violation of all Thirty
(30) Articles of Public Laws-101. The violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of the

Universal Declaration of Human Rights has been assessed at a value of Twenty-two

Million Five Hundred Thousand (+22,500,000).
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https://americanherald.org/?p=7402

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that this Judgment and Order be sent to the office
of the Treasury for The United States of America, Global Postal Code: NAC:
850H2 MR7C8-0007, The United States of America for the purpose of attaching a

Declaration of Value for the monetary damages associated with violations of all
Thirty (30) Articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.

ORDERED THIS 214th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 19th day

of October in the Two Thousand and Twenty-first year of the new covenant in

Yahushua’s name.
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Government of The United States of America
Rural Free Delivery Route 1

office of the registrar

Box #4
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday
Phone: (602) 845-0473

Email: registrar@theunitedstatesofamerica.country

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Alice Ceniceros, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States
of America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current
information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:
JUDGMENT AND ORDER - CASE# WCT-20210904-000009

In the matter Claimant: American National Union of The United States of America vs
Respondent: Jennifer Rene Psaki
and is recorded on:

214" Day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, and the 19" day of October, translated the Two Thousand and Twenty-
first year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name
Document Date

7:36 UTC-6 RH-20211102-9CJ0O-99F2-20210904-000009
Time Record File Number

File Name: 20211021-WCT-PSAKI-JUDGMENT-AND-ORDER

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT
This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded
and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America.

Date Received: 216™ day in the year of Yahweh 6023
Date Issued: 227" day in the year of Yahweh, six thousand and twenty two, and
the 28" day of February two thousand and twentieth year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for The United States of
America.
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